
COMPACT DOUBLE SWING STAND
INSTRUCTIONS

HARDWARE PACK

STAND PARTS

Maximum weight capacity: 450 lbs

STEP 1. Attach part (A) to part (B). Use the provided hand knob to secure 
the connection. Repeat this step to attach part (C) to part (B).

ASSEMBLY

Note: Do not tighten the hand knobs securely at this time.

Congratulations on purchasing this Compact Double Swing Stand. QUESTIONS 
REGARDING THIS PRODUCT? Call our customer service team, 252-758-0641.

Short

Long

D

B

E

A C

H

(A)

(A)

(B)

(B)

Hand Knob
F G

(2)

(2)(2)

(2)

(8)

(8)

(2)

(8)

M8 Bolt

M10 Eye Bolt

M10 Washer

M10 Nut

M8 Washer

M8 Nut

Hand Knob

Plastic Cap

(1)

(1)

Wrench
M10

Wrench
M8



ASSEMBLY

DO NOT EXCEED LOAD LIMIT OF 450 LBS. DO NOT ALLOW CHILDREN TO USE THE SWING WITHOUT DIRECT ADULT SUPERVISION. DO NOT HAVE INFANTS IN THE SWING.

WARRANTY INFORMATION: Products of The Hammock Source are guaranteed to be free of defects in workmanship and materials for up to one year after the purchase date. Prolonged exposure to weather 

conditions including snow, rain, and humidity are not covered under the warranty nor is damage caused by negligence, normal wear, mildew, improper care including storage, maintenance, and installation. If an 

item is found to be defective within one year of its purchase, it will be replaced without charge upon the return of the unit accompanied by a sales receipt. A Return Authorization is needed for return and may 

be obtained by contacting 252-758-0641.

STEP 4. Connect part (H) to parts (F) and (G). Secure both 
connections using the provided (eye bolt assemblies).

STEP 5. Tighten all bolt assemblies securely at this time using the 
provided (wrenches). Enjoy your new compact double swing stand!

STEP 3. Attach part (F) to part (D). Secure the two parts using the 
provided (bolt assemblies). Repeat this step to attach part (G) to part (E). 

!

(A)

(A)

THOROUGHLY INSPECT PRODUCT BEFORE EACH USE. PERIODICALLY CHECK BOLTS AND RE-TIGHTEN 

WHEN NECESSARY.

11.2024

STEP 2. Attach part (D) to part (A). Use the provided (bolt assemblies) 
to secure the connection. Repeat this step to attach part (E) to part (C).

(D)

(D)

(F)

(F)

(F)

(H)

(H)

(G)

(D)

Bolt assemblies

Eye bolt assembly

Bolt assemblies

(D)

(F)

Note: Do not tighten any bolt assemblies securely until step 5.


